



राजीव गाँधी विश्वविद्यालय RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY रोनो हिल्स, दोईमुख RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

संख्या/No.AC- 2287/FBS/2021

दिनांक/Dated the 11 October '2024

अधिसूचना/NOTIFICATION

In accordance with the provisions under the Ph.D ordinance of Rajiv Gandhi University, the Faculty Board of Studies for the Faculty of Physical Education & Sports Sciences is hereby re-constituted with the following members for a period of 3 (three) years with immediate effect;

1. Dean, faculty of Physical Education & Sports Sciences : Chairperson 2. Prof. Sambhu Prasad, Dept. of Physical Education : Member 3. Head, Department of Physical Education : Member 4. Head, Dept. of Yoga & Naturopathy : Member 5. Head, Dept. of Sports Biomechanics : Member 6. Head, Dept. of Sports Physiology : Member 7. Head, Dept. of Sports Psychology : Member 8. Head, Dept. of Strength Training & Conditioning : Member 9. Head, Dept. of Education (Cognate Dept.) ; Member 10. Dr. Anil Mili, Dept. of Physical Education : Member 11. Dr. Tadang Minu, Dept. of Physical Education : Member 12. Dr. K. Rojeet Singh, Dept. of Physical Education : Member 13. Jt. Registrar(Acad.) : Convener

This supersedes the earlier notification of even No. Dated 31 May' 2024

(Dr. Nani Tamang Jose)

Joint Registrar(Acad. & Conf.) दिनांक/Dated theOctober' 2024

Memo. संख्या/No. AC- 2287/FBS/2021/*9)- ‡* प्रतिलिपि/Copy to:

1. P.S to Vice Chancellor for information.

- 2. P.S. to Registrar for information.
- 3. P.S. to Controller of Examination for information.
- 4. All Deans of various Faculties of Rajiv Gandhi University for information.
- 5. All Heads/Directors of Rajiv Gandhi University for information.
- 6. The Joint Director (CC) RGU for information with a request to upload the notification in the University website.
- 7. Persons concerned for information and necessary action.
- 8. Guard file.
- 9. Office copy.

Joint Registrar(Acad. & Conf.)